(i) Proven track record of setting up/ operationalizing of new educational institutions 

including liaisoning with various accrediting agencies and Govt. offices.  

Age: Not more than 50 years as on 01.01.2026.  

Emoluments: 

Consolidated salary of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand only) per 

month.  

Mailing address: 

The applications with details  can be submitted to  the Regional  Director, DAV 

Institutions, Odisha,  at DAV Public School, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar-

751021 in person or by Speed Post or through E-mail on or before 28.02.2026.